



NOTICE NOMINATIONS MEETING

Date: Thursday February 8, 2024

Time: 5:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Location: Juneau Community Council Building

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86055783675?pwd=QjE4WWJMUHltWFR0QllwZ1dDMzU4QT09

Meeting ID: 860 5578 3675 Passcode: 9074635680

The Juneau Tlingit & Haida Community Council will hold a nomination meeting for Community Council & Delegates to the Central Council of the Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska. **Please Note:** Nominees must provide a signed Declaration of Intent to Serve and be a tribally-enrolled citizen of Central Council Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (*Rules of Election – Rule 9. Nominations; Qualifications of Candidates*).

All Tribal Citizens are Invited to Attend



Tlingit & Haida For more information, please contact:

Jeni Brown, Election Official (<u>jbrown@tlingitandhaida.gov</u>)
Stephanie Knudson, Election Official (<u>sknudson@tlingitandhaida.gov</u>)
907-463-7396 or 907-463-7941